## City of South Pasadena 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030

## **Cultural Heritage Commission**

Chair: Rebecca Thompson, Vice-Chair: Mark Gallatin, Commissioners: Conrado Lopez, Kristin Morrish and William Cross

## CANCELLED Cultural Heritage Commission Thursday, March 17, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regularly scheduled meeting of the South Pasadena Cultural Heritage Commission for Thursday, March 17, 2022, has been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled Cultural Heritage Commission meeting will be held on Thursday, April 21, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

I declare under penalty of perjury that t posted this notice on the bulletin board in the courtyard of City Hall at 1414 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030, and on the City's website as required by law.

3/10/22 Date

Signature

Matt Chang